GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2242
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6" DECEMBER, 2016

AYUSH INSTITUTES OFFERING PSYCHOLOGY OR PSYCHIATRY COURSES
2242. SHRI HUSAIN DALWALI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) how many educational institutesin India under AYUSH system of medicine offer psychology or psychiatry related courses;

(b) the details of al such courses offered;

(c) whether al these courses are approved by Rehabilitation Council of India, if so, the details thereof, if not, reasons therefor; and

(d) how many clinical psychologists or psychiatrists trained from AYUSH institutions are practicing in India currently?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@); 05 Ayurveda colleges are offering Post-graduate degree in Mano vigyana evam Manasa Roga and 11 Homoeopathy colleges are offering Post-graduate degree in psychiatry. Details of colleges given in Annexure.

(b): Courses are as follows
(1) Ayurveda Vachaspati — Mano vigyana evam Manasa Roga { Doctor of Medicine

(Ayurveda)- Psychiatry}
(2) Doctor of Medicine in Homoeopathy -Psychiatry { M.D. (Homoeopathy) — Psychiatry}

(©): No. These both degrees are included in the Second Schedule to the Indian Medicine Central council (IMCC) Act, 1970 and Homoeopathy Centra Council (HCC) Act, 1973 respectively.

(d): 22 Post-graduate Scholars in Ayurveda and 54 Post-graduate Scholars in Homoeopathy are being admitted in these colleges every year.


Annexure

Details of Ayurveda colleges offering Post-graduate degreein Mano vigyana evam M anasa Roga ( Psychiatry)

1. Faculty of Ayurveda,Institute of Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu

University, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh.

Alvas Ayurveda Medical College, Moodbidri, Karnataka.

Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of Ayurveda & Hospital

Udupi, Karnataka.

4. Sri Dhramasthala Manjunathershwara College of Ayurveda & Hospital, Hassan, Karnataka.

5. Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College, Kottakkal, Keraa
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Details of Homoeopathy colleges offering Post-graduate degreein Psychiatry

1. G. D. Memorial Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Patna, Bihar.
2. Father Muller Homeopathic Medical College, Mangaluru, Karnataka.

3. Songjirao Kshirsagar Homoeopathic Medical College, Beed, Maharashtra.
4. Dakshin Kesari Muni Mishri Lal ji Homoeopathic Medica College &
Hospital, Aurangabad, Maharashtra.

DR. M. L. Dhawale Memorial Homoeopathic Medica College, Palghar,
Maharashtra.

Vinayaka Mission's Homoeopathic Medical College, Salem.

J.S.P.S Govt Homoeopathic Medical College , Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.
Bakson Homoeopathic Medical College, Uttar Pradesh.

. Sri Sainath Postgraduate Institute of Homeopathy, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh.
10 National Institute of Homoeopathy, Kolkata, West Bengal.

11.Government Homeopathic Medica College, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.
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